
DEVILS LOCKDOWN TESTS - Part Two
Kirkby Lonsdale Motor Club - 31st October 2020

Total

Penalty Previous First

18 Danny Cowell Phil Boyle Subaru Impreza M5 26:35 1

1 Steve Retchless Sasha Heriot Ford Escort M4 26:44 2 1 0:09 0:09

8 Mick Valentine John Thornley Ford Escort M3 27:33 3 1 0:49 0:58

20 Louis Baines Jonny Baines Peugeot 106 M6 28:02 4 1 0:29 1:27

25 Michael Pedley Ciara Pedley Ford Escort RS2000 M2 28:03 5 1 0:01 1:28

6 Owen Turner Matt Fowle Chrysler Galant M2 28:06 6 2 0:03 1:31

17 Stephen Cotton Rob Cotton Subaru Impreza M5 28:22 7 1 0:16 1:47

35 James Gratton-Smith Paul Nelson MG ZR M5 28:24 8 2 0:02 1:49

10 Darrell Staniforth Nicky Staniforth Mini Cooper S M1 28:25 9 1 0:01 1:50

4 Andrew Roughead Kevin Cousins BMW Mini M6 28:25 10 2 0:00 1:50

19 Chris Dodds Pete Gibson Proton Satria GTi M5 28:47 11 3 0:22 2:12

16 Simon Jennings Josh Davison Peugeot 106 M6 29:04 12 3 0:17 2:29

51 Matthew Hewlett Callum Briggs Peugeot 106 GTi M6 29:05 13 4 0:01 2:30

12 Chris Walker Joe Walker Vauxhall Astra M6 29:05 14 5 0:00 2:30

28 Jon Dunning Henry Carr Alfa Romeo Giulietta GTV M2 29:16 15 3 0:11 2:41

30 Peter Humphrey Douglas Humphrey Mini Cooper M1 29:44 16 2 0:28 3:09

21 Peter Wright Bobby Hargreaves Mini Mayfair M6 30:27 17 6 0:43 3:52

31 Martin Oglesby Rod Carter Opel Kadett GT/E M3 30:28 18 2 0:01 3:53

34 Neil Raven Claire Raven Mazda MX5 M5 30:45 19 4 0:17 4:10

15 Darren Everritt Susan Dixon Triumph 2000 M1 31:10 20 3 0:25 4:35

45 Geoff Bateman Maggy Bateman Peugeot 205 GTi M5 31:26 21 5 0:16 4:51

27 Phil Morton Jack Morton Mazda MX5 M5 31:30 22 6 0:04 4:55

7 Steve Head Graham Raeburn Ford Escort M3 32:01 23 3 0:31 5:26

23 David Agnew Alan Jackson Porsche 911 M1 32:02 24 4 0:01 5:27
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39 Malcolm Mackay Marc Crack Mini Clubman 1275 GT M3 32:06 25 4 0:04 5:31

42 Steve Mitchell Ian Mitchell Vauxhall Corsa M6 32:57 26 7 0:51 6:22

59 Peter Clegg Sarah Clegg Vauxhall Corsa M6 33:05 27 8 0:08 6:30

29 Alan Pettit Peter Rushforth Volvo Amazon M1 33:11 28 5 0:06 6:36

32 Charles Graves Ron Palmer Ford Escort RS2000 M2 33:28 29 4 0:17 6:53

26 Peter Scott John Pinder Toyota MR2 M5 34:02 30 7 0:34 7:27

47 Mark Johnson Steven Butler Toyota Corolla M5 34:35 31 8 0:33 8:00

56 Mark Rayment Martin Cockerill Rover 25 M5 35:16 32 9 0:41 8:41

49 Paul Bowness Esther Bowness Mazda MX5 M5 35:23 33 10 0:07 8:48

46 Dom Mctear Suzanne Barker MG ZR 160 M5 35:33 34 11 0:10 8:58

24 David Pedley Grace Pedley Mini Cooper S M1 35:34 35 6 0:01 8:59

44 John Gornall Martin Gornall Peugeot 206 GTi M5 35:44 36 12 0:10 9:09

48 Pete Jagger James Swallow Peugeot 205 Rallye M6 36:34 37 9 0:50 9:59

38 Phil Griffiths Neil Watterson Land Rover 88 M2 36:38 38 5 0:04 10:03

41 Robin Murray Rob Grant Mini Cooper S M1 36:49 39 7 0:11 10:14

33 Tony Harrison Moz Ellison Peugeot 504 M3 37:16 40 5 0:27 10:41

43 Charles Andrews Dayna Baguley Peugeot 107 M6 40:56 41 10 3:40 14:21

52 George Howarth Adrian Lloyd MG ZR M6 41:41 42 11 0:45 15:06

36 Tom Grice Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta M5 42:47 43 13 1:06 16:12

58 Sallyann Hewitt Mark Lewis Mini Clubman M2 43:25 44 6 0:38 16:50

40 Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4 M1 59:25 45 8 16:00 32:50
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